RESOLUTION G2026-17

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF GRASS MOWING BIDS AND
AWARDING CONTRACTS TO GRUNDER IN THE AMOUNT OF SIXTY-FIVE

THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR DOLLARS AND NO CENTS
($65,624.00) AND AWARD CONTRACTS TO BRIAN CHRISTIAN

LANDSCAPING IN THE AMOUNT OF TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($27,430.00) AND RIVER OAKS

IN THE AMOUNT OF SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY AND NO
CENTS ($6,630.00)

WHEREAS, on January 12th, 2026 and January 19, 2026, Symmes Township
advertised for grass mowing in the newspaper and website and set a bid date of January 28,
2026 at February 26, 2025, at 10:00 a.m.; and

WHERAS, the following bids were received for the 2026 grass mowing program